KOCHh HAZARD

AR CH ST

CHANGE ORDER

Huren School CTE
150 5th Street SW
Huron, South Dakots 57350

PROJECT:
(Name, address)

TO: Kyburz Carlson Construction
(Contractor) 729 Circle Drive
Aberdeen, SD 57401

Contractor shall sign all copies
and return all copies to the
Architect. (For additional
signatures and distribution.)
ARCHITECTS PROJECT #1849t
CONTRACT FOR: General

CONTRACT DATE: 3/29/21

You are directed to make lhe following changes in this Contract: RFPi#6 & 8
See attached back-up sheets for breakdown of change order items.
TOTAL NET ADD TO CONTRACT: 31,662.008
The origiral Contract Sum was. ‘ $2,160,000.00
Net change by previous Change Orders... 5 b $131,014,00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was. . ... $2,291,014.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $31,562.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be. $2,322,576.00
The Contract Time will be mcreased by . 0 days

4/1/2022

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therafore Is:

Itis hereby agreed thal the provisions of the contract shall not be otherwise changed or affacted by the provisions of

lhis changae order

Recommended by: Accepted by:

Koch Hazard Architects Kyburz-Carlson Conslruction

431 N. Phillips Avenue, Suite 200 729 Circle Drive

Sioux F,a!!f: SD 57104 Aberdeen, SD 57401

{
K

[ . ‘ ™
By, | . 8y %\., R - \‘,.\“ )
Ksith Thompson, AIA 1 D

Date 9/8/21 Date (L} | CL | t‘ 202t
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 9/8/21

/
AL

Approved by:
Huron School Dislrict 2.2
150 §th Street SW

Huron, SD 57350

53

Dale

CHANGE ORDER NO G-2



¢

KOCH-HAZARD

ARCHITECTS S

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

RFP #6 DATE: 8-05-2021
TO: Kyburz-Carlson Construction
PROJECT: Huron CTE Addition/#1849B

Owner Requested: Contractor Requested: Unforeseen Conditions___ X Design Issue

Proposal Requests are for information only. Do not consider them instructions either to stop work in progress or to execute

the proposed change.
Please submit an_itemized cost breakdown of all material and labor, in accordance with the General Conditions, for
changes in contract sum and contract time, resulting from the following proposed modification(s) to the Contract Documents.

ELEASE SUBMIT PROPOSAL WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OR LESS

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:
1. Provide overexcavation and installation of additional gravel subbase per geotechnical recommendation.
a. Provide an additional 1' of excavation at all footings.

b. Provide an additional 1’ of excavation at the slab.

ARCHITECT - KOCH HAZARD

a1y

Chris Brockevelt, Project Manager
REPRESENTATIVE

cec:




Date: August 9, 2021
Project: Huron School CTE Addition

Description: Additional 1' of over-excavation and drainage rock under footings.
Additional 1' +/- of over-excavation and granular fill under floor slab.

CONSTRUCTION

Item # Work Description Budget Notes
— Amount —
1 Midland Contracting - additional soil corrections $ 26,123 [see attached
2 $ -
3 § -
4 $ -
5 5 -
6 $ =
q $ -
8 $ -
9 $ -
10 § -
Subtotal b 26,123
General Liability Insurance Yes 3 38
Professional Liability Insurance Yes 3 29
Building Permit N/A $ -
Plan Review Fee N/A $ -
Builders Risk Yes 5 24
Bond Yes $ 233
Overhead & Profit 4.00%| $ 1,058
SD Excise Tax 2.041%| § 562
Total| $ 28,067

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
KYBURZ CARLSON CONSTRUCTION

Mike Keller, Project Manager




P.O. Box 218

Huron, SD 57350
Phone: 603-352-2400
Fax: 05-352-9064

ContracTing Inc.

August 3, 2021

Kyburz-Carlson Construction
Attn: Mike Keller

729 Circle Drive

Aberdeen, SD 57401

RE: Additional Soil Correction as per Geotek Recommendations
CTE Addition Huron Schoof District
Huron, SD 57350

Mike,

Midiand Contracting was directed to remove an additional 1’ of soif below all footings for a total depth
of 2’ of drainage rock under the footing. Midland was aiso directed to remove an additional 1.0+/- of
material from the floor slab area which will now have 4 to 4.5 of Granular fill under the floor slab area.
Below is a breakdown of the increased quantities along with the original unit prices for the respective
items:

1)} Additional Unciassified Excavation: 625 CuYds @ $6.50/CuYd = $4,062.50

2} Additional Drainage Rock: 364 ton X 540.00/Ton = $14,560.00
3} Additional Granular Structural Fill: 750 ton X $10.00/ton - $7,500.00

These changes result in a total increase of $26,122.50

Thanks for your consideration on this change
Mike Syrstad

AR

President
Midland Contracting, Inc.



0

KOCH-HAZARD

ARCHITECTS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

RFP #8 DATE: 8-23-2021

TO: Kyburz-Carlson Construction

PROJECT: Huron CTE Addition/#1849B

Owner Requested:___ X Contractor Requested: Unforeseen Conditions Design Issue

Proposal Requests are for information only. Do not consider them instructions either to stop work in progress or to execute
the proposed change.

Please submit an_itemized cost breakdown of all material and labor, in accordance with the Generai Conditions, for
changes in contract sum and contract time, resulting from the following proposed modification(s) to the Contract Documents.

PLEASE SUBMIT PROPOSAL WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OR LESS

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

Contractor to provide additional thermal break at both exterior corners of existing north wall abutting the addition. Contractor
may decide which option they would prefer. See drawing for general location.

1. Option 1
a. Drill 3/8" holes every 8" in a vertical line at the first mortar joint that is 2 bricks in from the corners.
b. Inject spray insulation, starting at the bottom, in each hole to fill the cavity between the existing rigid
insulation and the existing brick and continue by filling the drilled hole with insulation.
2. Option 2
a. Sawcut continuous 3/8” vertical line in existing brick along the first mortar joint that is 2 bricks in from the
corners.
b. Inject spray insulation, starting at the bottom, along the sawcut to fill the cavity between the existing rigid
insulation and the existing brick and continue by filling the sawcut gap with insulation.



EXISTING WALL ASSEMBLY ———={~ o

13.36
7.101

Cwprm

==

B,
b

EXPANSION JOINT DETAIL

1u - 1(‘011

ARCHITECT - KOCH HAZARD

a)

Chris Brockevelt, Project Manager
REPRESENTATIVE

CcC:

6

7.101

=— EXISTING WALL ASSEMBLY

EXPANSION JOINT DETAIL

1" = 11‘0“



Date: September 1, 2021
Project: Huron School CTE Addition

Description: RFP #08 Install insulation at existing wall

CONSTRUCTION

Item # Work Description Notes
e Amount F—
1 Kyburz-Carlson - sawcutting & insulation $ 3,130 |see attached
2 $ -
3 § -
4 § -
5 ) -
6 $ -
7 5 -
8 $ -
9 $ -
10 $ -
Subtotal $ 3,130
General Liability Insurance Yes $ 5
Professional Liability Insurance Ycs $ 4
Building Permit N/A ) -
Plan Review Fee N/A $ -
Builders Risk Yes 3 3
Bond Yes 3 29
Overhead & Profit 8.00%| $ 254
SD Excise Tax 2.041%| $§ 70
Total| § 3,495

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
KYBURZ CARLSON CONSTRUCTION

Mike Keller, Project Manager




0EL’E $ TvI10L
- $ %00 Xe] as19x3 gs
= $ [%00 aa4 JapiQ abueyn
0EL'E $ [e30}ang
0/0'L $ Joge
006 $ uswdinbgy
091'L $ s|eusiely
- $ [%0 [ s[00] WS
e $ S]OEJLOOGNS
AIJVIIIANS
020°'L $ JoqeT 006 $ juawdinbzy 09L‘L ¢ sleuaepy - ¢ sjoeiuOIqNg
- $ %0 e84 T s %o ey - $ %0 994 - $ %0 224
0.0'L $ |=ogng 006 $ |elolgng 09lL'L $ [ejoqns = $ [eloigng
- $  (pepnjpoul) xe] Jogeq 1L $ %59 Xe] sleg
0/0'L $ 006 $ 680'L $ = $ SIVLOL
) $ |Looo000" - $ £ $ - $
- $ [Loocoo00" - $ - $ = $
- $ [Looo000" = $ - $ = $
= $ [00°0% - $ oLl $ [00°SS$ - $ HBiIN-wooy| Z 18104
S5 $ [62'¥ss = $ = $ = $ sduj-uepw| | [EXET
- $ |00°0% - $ ELL $ [95°LE% - $ sheg-uep| £ |dusjsisqng
- $ |00°0% oLz $ |00°0L% SElL $ |00°S¥S ” $ sheq| € SPIYaA
= $ = $ = $ = $
6L} $ [eL'es 8zl $ [99'28 985 ¢ |oz2Le - $ 41| st uolie|nsul weoy Leids
9e. $ [6¥'2 295 $ [L9'Ls Skl $ |ev'0s = ¢ 14-NI| 9ee 32Uq Jnomes
= $ |L000000° = $ = $ = $
doqgeT EEITH juawdinbgy aold BETEEN adld adlld lojorijuog-qng sjun Anuenp Swia)| HJopl
nun nun nun 10}0RlU0g-qng
Joqen juswdinbg lendajey

NOIIDIYISNCD

uonensul ' Bumnomes - uospen-zinghy




ey
NOILO3S INSWIAYd

Loz
NOILO3S INSWIAVL u 0 d.S
AN3W3AYY LTVHSY W& A NI LOVANODIH 1 ASHVOS

“4AL I0VI0RNS ILIVANOD AT WVITD
F5¥n09 35VA AvoIuDDY
B W LIVAODTH # AVOS
“dAL BOWDRTS TRLIVMGD TIATT AT , zl_

m.iﬁu.au.aw.ﬁall/ " ,L.hu u
] s o e i ase

NV ILIS TN LDE LMOMY
e
a 7 i ; ¢
R o ,
b T ! g # _. )
w il R 2 : 1or YLD D0y v oy
\ 39 30TI 601 X 624930 1HDAnS

\ SIMOC TV ¥ Gz ;
350D 36V IUTHMOD AL WS OLSHYI) INEOLA40S 350" SHOLVOD |
FTOAS oMM ‘CaIAO3S LY ILTONOD CIHOM3Y

35100 30w v

ALIWINOD AL WHASY

ot
1
e o i N
4 asarm oy paing
N A AR

TOOv 1Tt €
NOUTIS30 31v0 ¥Hwn

G \\..
NY 306 335 L] . -
il TSR S
T SNOLLVISID3S HYONY LS 3
STIVSXNOK 30 ALID FHL HLM WHOINOD TIVHS SHOM TIY 3 ?i!;.l,-a_.d,i—ww_ =S
'SNOUDNHLSNI S.HFHNLIVANNYIH Aot e g VS gt
U3 O3NddV 30 TIHS LMVIVES ‘0336 30 TVHG SINOF TV 'O 5 AR s T AR AR 8
T1I03d HOS JIVINNS dMS-NON
¥ 30UA0bd OL HEINI INIWSAVA OINIHONOH HO GIWOOME ¥ 35N D
e e e .
4N SENvd ngg)ww.-blt Uﬂmﬁ.‘m-wn‘.g ATYMIgIE T NELING OIS [ ITJOUE et \‘i." ﬂ
10090 HISWNN 31vid - ANOAVINTYAAIOE W e g : 1 o e
0059 MIBNN LV - HILING ASTIVATLINONDD @ J00 DAISHA L3310ud E . et U ;
NOISIAIG DNRIZINIDNE STIVA XNOIS 30 ALD 3oMIU343Y B gt e B e L \ 1 £t
MHOM D1 HOS4 NOALA TS 3Y { P J L=\ aumwsm - § BB R e R R | tha
VO LOTUMOHY JHL 40 N o:bwﬂ“u:a:xu_..nsu:ita ” ¥ PR A LAY s \ S A e .I}\I\.l.i!!\\.ht...!i“.\li\\.r T!L...S..:
/ e T e o gl VG WD 3 i T 4 g X
; ) o il ! ~ ,...4..\. £ FRCAeLY \1“"4..“ o TE o YR et P Wevy / _ s )
{ kY 2 ) e Y T T - T RIS WAL
S3LON TvH3INID { ; K 7 A li.!..:ul.h..!q:.. H = » T —— * W
: : v wE e e R e g & = . 4! na
- e - T _.l = .J.?Uﬁ i) o - e
Iomusna) Buna 40 doL = takor v, —/ 500 OIS v b ._U n,\., MALAD ATTNA \ iiﬂﬂ:ﬂlﬂ- E-ﬂ.l_ v iackent \ 4 - h. “+— vhn
oty vty —/ e b i T8 D waLste) Mor 1 ] A
»J.Eu.' Y DM LY HOW = hL! =3 N
igeimaciton suonco | et i o
OSSO0
BLLCIE SO0 "L e '
L w4 mmoes _’ i foc ok
mersITS Z T ] —— e
o o won
. o bk o | L#.H o
LRI oo seze 17, oS o
11 C3I|TIVEOIY 5T 7 s
ANIOF NOILOVHINGD e
t INIOF NOSNYEG 512 \.
v/ NWM30s T 4
S3AMIS NIWMSSOND 80Tt J. }
[ YA TEVISASOVOY  80Z6 TR g ¥ 3LTHONOD OMLSPER
ONIVA LTVHSY  HOTT
_ WVILNO ONY N2 tozT 1T Ty o,
| 0 10T
ONYS AHO OB4WYL  0L'LC
3/ENOD3ISVE A0l

JOVNOIS TINYE VOV IUNOOTIN T INONIY (0T

SILONAIM




